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Main Line:   805-496-7254 ~ Fax: 805-496-7274 
 
Brynne DesMarteau-Ray – Escrow Operations Manager  Direct 805-446-8758 
Brynne@AffirmativeEscrow.com  
 
Lisa David – Escrow Officer/Branch Manager   Direct 805-446-8757 
Lisa@AffirmativeEscrow.com  
 
Eileen Flartey - Escrow Assistant -      Direct 805-446-8737 
Eileen@AffirmativeEscrow.com  
 
Nancy Kelley – Escrow Officer/Assistant    Direct 805-446-8760 
Nancy@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
Trish Murdoch – Escrow Officer     Direct 805-446-8750 
Trish@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
Linda Sanchez – Escrow Assistant     Direct 805-446-8754 
Linda@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
Kelly Spangler – Escrow Assistant     Direct 805-446-8793 
Kelly@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
Stephanie Conley – Escrow Assistant /Call Coordinator  Direct 805-446-8793 
Stephanie@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
 
Shared Team Email:  Agents, Buyer, Seller and Lenders submit all documents 
to escrow here:  Docs@AffirmativeEscrow.com 
 
Office Hours are Monday thru Friday 9:00am to 5:00pm.  Closed Saturday and Sunday. 
Appointments are required and we will gladly accommodate before or after hour and weekend 
loan document signings and notary services.   
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